
RESOLUTION 94- ll g' 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received proceeds from the 

Baldwin Heights timber sale. On Apri 1 11, 1994, the Board of 

County Commissioners designated funds to be divided equally amoung 

county commissioner recreation districts. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1993/94 

budget for the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

23rd day of May, 1994, the following budget amendment pursuant to 

Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01000-36540 

APROPRIATION 

01721-58201 
01722-58201 
0172.3-58201 
01124-58201 
011 2s.:s8io1 

Sale of Timber 

Aid to district 
Aid to district 
Aid to district 
Aid to district 
Aid to district 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of May, 1994. 

ATTE~T: 

-.·~o~RK .... 

$ 6,000 

$ 1,200 
1,200 
1,200 
1,200 
1,200 


